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CLAIMS REGISTER REPORT
City of Story City, IA By Segment (Select Below)

Payable Dates 12/30/2023 - 1/12/2024

AmountDescription (Payable)Vendor Name

Department: 1110 - POLICE DEPARTMENT

200.00Applicant testingIA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACAD

85.26PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION…

37.80MEMBERSHIPMGMC

626.40FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

5,606.22dispatch services FY 2023/202…STORY COUNTY TREASURER

121.44SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

Department 1110 - POLICE DEPARTMENT Total: 6,677.12

Department: 1150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT

796.70rescue ropesFIRE SAFETY USA INC

202.58PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION…

100.00Reimbursement- fire service t…LEE RICKERL

Department 1150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT Total: 1,099.28

Department: 1160 - FIRST RESPONDERS

52.26FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

Department 1160 - FIRST RESPONDERS Total: 52.26

Department: 1170 - BLDG INSPECTIONS

15,560.82BLDG, PLUMB, MECH, PERMITSSAFE BUILDING

Department 1170 - BLDG INSPECTIONS Total: 15,560.82

Department: 1190 - ANIMAL CONTROL

73.17IMPOUND FEESHEARTLAND PET HOSPITAL

Department 1190 - ANIMAL CONTROL Total: 73.17

Department: 2210 - STREET/ROADWAY MAINT

252.00cold mixGRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING

1,185.56snow plow cylinder repair, res…HQI

52.31GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

107.58PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION…

44.97Theisens purchasesJOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

11.99Theisens purchasesJOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

851.85misc suppliesMPEC/NAPA Auto Parts

62.96misc suppliesMPEC/NAPA Auto Parts

619.44FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

6.58misc suppliesSTORY CITY BLDG PRODUCTS

125.19SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

Department 2210 - STREET/ROADWAY MAINT Total: 3,320.43

Department: 2250 - SNOW & ICE

10,145.72Hwy/treated bulkINDEPENDENT SALT CO

Department 2250 - SNOW & ICE Total: 10,145.72

Department: 3370 - SOCIAL SERVICES

5,000.0023/24 AllocationCENTRAL IOWA RSVP

Department 3370 - SOCIAL SERVICES Total: 5,000.00

Department: 4410 - LIBRARY

33.39GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

Department 4410 - LIBRARY Total: 33.39

Department: 4430 - PARKS

166.96flag pole partsMARTIN'S FLAG CO INC

182.28GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

195.43PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION…

37.80MEMBERSHIPMGMC

232.81FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

7.09misc suppliesSTORY CITY BLDG PRODUCTS
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AmountDescription (Payable)Vendor Name

101.66SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

Department 4430 - PARKS Total: 924.03

Department: 4440 - RECREATION DEPARTMENT

53.84REC/POOL TAXESTREASURER STATE OF IOWA

139.53PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION…

31.54Sam's purchasesSAM'S CLUB

50.83SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

Department 4440 - RECREATION DEPARTMENT Total: 275.74

Department: 4445 - SWIMMING POOL

52.84SERVICESTORY CITY MUN ELEC  UTILITY

Department 4445 - SWIMMING POOL Total: 52.84

Department: 4450 - CEMETERY

48.76GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

Department 4450 - CEMETERY Total: 48.76

Department: 5520 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

305.14EDC CONTRIBUTIONS/WATER…STORY CITY EDC

Department 5520 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 305.14

Department: 5535 - HOUSING

2,738.00FY24 commitmentSTORY COUNTY HOUSING TR…

Department 5535 - HOUSING  Total: 2,738.00

Department: 6300 - PARTIAL SELF FUNDING

1,824.91GROUP HEALTHBENEFITS INC

Department 6300 - PARTIAL SELF FUNDING Total: 1,824.91

Department: 6611 - EXECUTIVE (MAYOR, ADM)

37.80MEMBERSHIPMGMC

Department 6611 - EXECUTIVE (MAYOR, ADM) Total: 37.80

Department: 6620 - FINANCIAL AD (CLERK,TREA)

212.14PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION…

1,900.00Professional services renderedDENMAN & COMPANY LLP

37.80MEMBERSHIPMGMC

37.18SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

137.55PostagePETTY CASH

Department 6620 - FINANCIAL AD (CLERK,TREA) Total: 2,324.67

Department: 6640 - LEGAL SERVICES

600.00LEGAL SERVICESLARSON LAW OFFICE

Department 6640 - LEGAL SERVICES Total: 600.00

Department: 6650 - CITY HALL/SENIOR CENTER

123.76GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

Department 6650 - CITY HALL/SENIOR CENTER Total: 123.76

Department: 6670 - DATA PROCESSING

687.50computer data servicesSALTECH

1,996.00Sam's purchasesSAM'S CLUB

Department 6670 - DATA PROCESSING Total: 2,683.50

Department: 8846 - FRAN KINNE ESTATE

86,509.08Pay app 2/Ballfield improvme…MINTURN, INC.

1,107.50Proj 21-25690 Ballfield Impro…I & S GROUP

Department 8846 - FRAN KINNE ESTATE Total: 87,616.58

Department: 9211 - STORM DRAINAGE

37.69LF, STORM, SEWERTREASURER STATE OF IOWA

Department 9211 - STORM DRAINAGE Total: 37.69

Department: 9810 - WATER UTILITY

240.98WATER UTILITY BILLSSTORY CITY POSTMASTER

3,588.22WETTREASURER STATE OF IOWA

435.00Water plant signSIGN IT HERE

861.21chemicalsHAWKINS INC

53.42GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER
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179.20PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION…

37.80MEMBERSHIPMGMC

82.00FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

6.49misc suppliesSTORY CITY BLDG PRODUCTS

204.96misc suppliesSTORY CITY BLDG PRODUCTS

7,825.54SERVICESTORY CITY MUN ELEC  UTILITY

141.67SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

60.00LAB TESTINGMICROBAC LABORATORIES, I…

Department 9810 - WATER UTILITY Total: 13,716.49

Department: 9815 - SEWER UTLITY

240.99WATER UTILITY BILLSSTORY CITY POSTMASTER

822.08LF, STORM, SEWERTREASURER STATE OF IOWA

502.653yr overfill testUNIFIED

1,840.73Work to bridge #1CENTRAL PUMP & MOTOR

53.42GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

179.20PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION…

37.80MEMBERSHIPMGMC

159.84FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

3,063.59SERVICESTORY CITY MUN ELEC  UTILITY

101.66SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

1,342.75LAB TESTINGMICROBAC LABORATORIES, I…

Department 9815 - SEWER UTLITY Total: 8,344.71

Grand Total: 163,616.81
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund

001 - GENERAL FUND 35,872.28

022 - HOUSING ASSISTANCE FUND 2,738.00

110 - ROAD USE TAX 13,466.15

115 - PARTIAL SELF FUNDING 1,824.91

134 - FRAN KINNE ESTATE 87,616.58

600 - WATER UTILITY 13,716.49

610 - SEWER UTILITY 8,344.71

740 - STORM WATER DRAINAGE 37.69

163,616.81Grand Total:

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

001-1110-6210 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 37.80

001-1110-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. … 626.40

001-1110-6373 TELEPHONE 206.70

001-1110-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER A… 5,606.22

001-1110-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 200.00

001-1150-6230 TRAVEL & TRAINING 100.00

001-1150-6373 TELEPHONE 202.58

001-1150-6504 MINOR EQUIPMENT 796.70

001-1160-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. … 52.26

001-1170-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 15,560.82

001-1190-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER A… 73.17

001-3370-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER A… 5,000.00

001-4410-6371 UTILITIES 33.39

001-4430-6210 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 37.80

001-4430-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 7.09

001-4430-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. … 232.81

001-4430-6373 TELEPHONE 297.09

001-4430-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 182.28

001-4430-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPL… 166.96

001-4440-6373 TELEPHONE 190.36

001-4440-6418 SALES TAX 53.84

001-4440-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPL… 31.54

001-4445-6371 UTILITIES 52.84

001-4450-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 48.76

001-5520-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER A… 305.14

001-6611-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 37.80

001-6620-6373 TELEPHONE 249.32

001-6620-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,900.00

001-6620-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 37.80

001-6620-6508 PETTY CASH/POSTAGE 137.55

001-6640-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 600.00

001-6650-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 123.76

001-6670-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 687.50

001-6670-6727 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 1,996.00

022-5535-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 2,738.00

110-2210-6181 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 56.96

110-2210-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 6.58

110-2210-6330 MOTOR VEHICLE MAINT… 851.85

110-2210-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. … 619.44

110-2210-6350 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & … 1,185.56

110-2210-6373 TELEPHONE 232.77

110-2210-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 115.27

110-2210-6526 ROAD MAINT. SUPPLIES 252.00

110-2250-6526 ROAD MAINT. SUPPLIES 10,145.72

115-6300-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 1,824.91
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

134-8846-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,107.50

134-8846-6798 CAPITAL PROJECT 86,509.08

600-9810-6210 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 37.80

600-9810-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 435.00

600-9810-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. … 82.00

600-9810-6371 UTILITIES 7,825.54

600-9810-6373 TELEPHONE 320.87

600-9810-6418 SALES TAX 3,588.22

600-9810-6419 DATA PROCESSING 240.98

600-9810-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 60.00

600-9810-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 53.42

600-9810-6504 MINOR EQUIPMENT 211.45

600-9810-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPL… 861.21

610-9815-6210 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 37.80

610-9815-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. … 159.84

610-9815-6371 UTILITIES 3,063.59

610-9815-6373 TELEPHONE 280.86

610-9815-6418 SALES TAX 822.08

610-9815-6419 DATA PROCESSING 240.99

610-9815-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3,686.13

610-9815-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 53.42

740-9211-6800 CAPITAL FEE 37.69

Grand Total: 163,616.81

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key

**None** 163,616.81

Grand Total: 163,616.81
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